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Optical Distribution Frame (ODF):
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General Description
e Rack mount ODF;
e 12 fibers per cassette;
¢ Including Splice Sleeves;
e Adapter Duplex SC/SC
Pigtails shall have enough length to satisfy bend radius required (ITU-T G657.A1) and fit on the
ODFs supplied;
Sleeves shall be of the type compatible with the supplied optical core cables;
Flexible: based on below picture as mentioned rack mount ODF is relatively flexible during
applications;
e Half (50%) of ODF Pigtails SC/APC & Adapter duplex SC/APC;
e Half (50%) of ODF Pigtails SC/UPC & Adapter duplex SC/UPC;
e with all required accessories.

Standards Comply
e The product must be produced and tested following the standards outlined below.

e UL94: Test for flammability of plastic materials for parts in devices and appliances

IEC61300-2: Fiber optic interconnecting devices and passive components - Basic test and
measurement procedures

e IEC60068-2: Basic environmental testing procedures for electric and electronic products

Characteristics

P20, scratch resistant powder paint.
Adjustable terminal box recess up to S0mm.

Terminal box panel with stopper at full travel, The Maximum travel of guide rail is 200mm




Mechanical specifications

Item Specifications
Material of housing Coated cold-rolled steel
Material of internal components Flame retardant of ABS
Material of metal accessory High-quality stainless steel
Color Black
Adaptor durability >1000 cycle
Insulation resistance >2x10* M Q/500V (DC)
Withstand Voltage 23000V (DC) /1min

Optical specifications

! Item Test Method Specification Note
[
| 300-3-4-
| Insertion loss(dB) :BEC“’OO e T (T— Grade B
|
— | Return loss(dB) IEC61300-3-6-Method 1 | APC>60dB, UPC>50dB
Random connection IEC61300-3-4 Maximum<0.3dB

During the test the difference between
the initial measurement and each of
the measurements after one cycle must
be less than 0.20 dB, and should be
cleaned otherwise, with a limit of 25
cleanings

IEC 61300-2-2
Repeatability
500 cycles




